

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

No. 1 FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/19/2017

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/19/2017

OWNER: Indian River County

CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.

Project: **8TH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS FROM 58TH AVENUE TO 21ST COURT**

OWNER's Project No. 1049

ENGINEER'S Bid No. 2017009

FM No. 431733-1-58-01

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)


Description of Itemized Changes

(Detailed backup for all changes is on file and available for viewing in the County Engineering Division)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Description	Amount
Original Contract Price	\$ <u>575,858.97</u>
Net decrease of this Change Order:	\$ <u>(57,992.94)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Order No. 1:	\$ <u>517,866.03</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Description	Time
Original Contract Time:	(days) <u>150</u>
Substantial Completion:	<u>150</u>
Final Completion:	<u>180</u>
Net increase this Change Order:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>39</u>
Final Completion:	<u>39</u>
Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:	(days)
Substantial Completion:	<u>189</u>
Final Completion:	<u>219</u>

ACCEPTED:
By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)
Date: <u>12.4.17</u>

RECOMMENDED:
By: 
By: <u>JAMES W. ENNIS</u>
ENGINEER (Signature)
Date: <u>12/4/2017</u>

APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Signature)
Date:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1- FINAL

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: 8th Street Sidewalk (21st Court to 58th ave.)

I.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1049 BID NO. 2017009

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
120-6	Embankment (compacted in place)	CY	15	24.00	356.16	
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk and Roundabout	LF	12	1.92	23.04	
711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	LF	50	1.00	50.00	
WCD 1	Remove Mitered end - add type "C" inlet	LS	1	2,465.00	2,465.00	
WCD 2	Sawcut Headwall	LS	1	695.00	695.00	
WCD 3	Limerock around Oak Trees	LS	1	200.00	200.00	
WCD 4	Remove debris from eastern corner of 36th ave. (Sight distance)	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	
WCD 5	Sawcut and remove sidewalk	LS	1	800.00	800.00	
WCD 6	Sawcut Box (S-5a)	LS	1	650.00	650.00	
WCD 7	Remove concrete from 2685 8th street	LS	1	304.00	304.00	
WCD 8	Remove existing 12" CMP	LS	1	1,778.00	1,778.00	
WCD 9	Remove curb from 2685 8th street	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
WCD 10	Remove & haul concrete from 806 24th ave.	LS	1	1,116.50	1,116.50	
WCD 11	Sawcut Structures S-12 & S-14	LS	1	660.00	660.00	
WCD 12	Remove curb from N.E. corner 8th st. & 27th ave.	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	
WCD 13	Add type "D" curb, Flume, "C" inlet, collar, rip rap rubble, sod	LS	1	6,428.08	6,428.08	
WCD 14	Remove & replace curb N.W. corner 8th street & 27th ave.	LS	1	700.00	700.00	
102-99	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Temporary	PD	120	25.00		3,000.00
286-2	Turnout Construction - Asphalt	TN	11.54	196.00		2,261.84
400-0-11	Concrete Class NS, Gravity Wall	CY	4.50	600.00		2,700.00
430-174-112	Pipe Culvert, Round, 12" SD (CMP)	LF	3	36.38		109.14
430-174-118A	Pipe Culvert, Round, 18" SD (RCP)	LF	4	94.30		377.20
430-174-124	Pipe Culvert, Round, 24" SD (RCP)	LF	8	53.46		427.68
515-2-311	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing, Aluminum Only, 42" type 1	LF	60	88.00		5,280.00
527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	100	45.21		4,521.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod, (match existing)	SY	4,142	2.60		10,768.91
700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Ground Mount, up to 12.5'	AS	9	2.55		22.95
	Force Account	LS	1	50,000.00		50,000.00
SUBTOTALS					21,475.78	79,468.72
8th Street Sidewalk (21st Court to 58th Avenue)					TOTAL	\$ (57,992.94)